
2016 APTCC Competition Volunteers

Thank you to all the APTCC volunteers who helped make  
the Competition a great success.

2016 APTCC Volunteers
APTCC Operations Committee

APTCC Chair: David James
Event Head Judge: Doug Sharp
Head Technician: Freddy Hjelm
Local Liaison: Samuel Ma
Committee: Rick Thomas,  
Boo Ghim Yew, John Gathright,  
Kurt Brown, Scott Forrest

HKTCC Committee	
Acting Chair: Sammy Chun
Vice Chairs: Flora Leung, Jan Lam
Local Head Judge: Leung Tsz Lung
Local Head Technician: Au Kwok Hung
Local Technicans: Hui Chi Shun,  
Man Yuen Fun
Administrator: Joan Po

Work Climb	
Head Judge: Alfred Law
Technicians: Ng Tung Chung, Yeung 
Kam Hung, Lam Kai Ming,  
Yeung Kam Hung, Alan Tan
Scoring Judges: Leon Marcus, Ching Wai,  
Chan Hung Tak, Heiki Hanso,  
Lai Yuk Ming Larry
Timer 2: Keung Man Hong
Volunteers: Cheng Kai Yan, Tinny Kwok

Aerial Rescue	
Head Judge: Craig de Denus
Technicians: Alan Tan, Leung  
Koong Shing, Nobuhiko Takayanagi,  
Wong Hon Muk
Scoring Judges: Richard Mumford,  
Masanori Tanaka, Boo Ghim Yew,  
Adam Davis
Timer 1: Eddie Ma
Timer 2: Lego Wong
Timer 3: Wellcome Cheung

Speed Climb	
Head Judge: Rick Thomas
Technicians: Lam Chi Wo,  
Mike Lee Kam Foo
Timer 2: Angus Ng
Timer 3: Chan Chi Hang
Timer 4: Derek Cheang
Volunteer: Ellen So
	

Footlock	
Head Judge: Man King Fai
Timer Judges: Yukinori Ichikawa,  
Hui On Shun, Kelvin Tip Ka Lok,  
Hiroshi Watanabe, Chan Wai Ming
Technicians: Lo Chi Shing, Sai Hing, 
Cheung Sam Hang
Volunteers: Lai Chun Yu, Lee Ching 
Yuen Bob, Man Chun Wai

Throwline	
Head Judge: Martin Tay
Scoring Judge: Yeung Yuk Chung
Technician: Lam Chor Keung
Timers: Ricky Leung Wai Kit,  
Macro Shaw
Volunteers: Henry Pang, Regulus Yu

Masters’ Challenge	
Head Judge: Doug Sharp
Scoring Judges: Alfred Law,  
Boo Ghim Yew, Leon Marcus,  
David James
Timers: Yukinori Ichikawa,  
Kevin Martlage
Head Technician: Freddy Hjelm
Technicians: Masanori Tanaka,  
Craig de Denus, Chris Coates, Will Dunn
Climber Liaison: Rick Thomas

Scoring	
Scorer: Ernest Lin (with the Scoring 
Team), Tony Ng

Gear Check	
Technicans: Doug Sharp, Leon Marcus, 
Samuel Ma, Martin Tay, David James, 
Richard Mumford, Boo Ghim Yew,  
Leung Tsz Lung
Apprentices: Ching Wai, Will Dunn, 
Adam Davis, Chan Hung Tak,  
Craig de Denus, Martin Tay,  
Heiki Henso, Alfred Law
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